
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1352

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9th FEBRUARY, 2017

MARINE ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY

1352.  SHRI J.C. DIVAKAR REDDY:
 SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:

 Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

 पोतप�रवहनमंत्
(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Marine Engineering University/ Academy in the country;
(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof, location-wise;
(c) the details of the funds allocated/ released for the purpose; and
(d) the time frame proposed for setting up of these institutions?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a):    No, Madam.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.


*****

